Concens A/S
Øresundsvej 7
DK-6715 Esbjerg N
Denmark
T +45 7011 1131
F +45 7610 5010

Symbols used:
 Attention: Consult accompanying documents
3. Technical data and model designation
Input voltage: 100-240VAC   Output voltage: 24VDC
Input frequency: 50/60Hz   Output current: Maximum 400mA
Power rating: Maximum 20W
Other conditions
Temperature: 5°C to 40°C
Relative humidity: 20% to 70%
Atmospheric pressure: 1atm
Model designation and label:
C3-CHG-01-00-00: Universal charger unit w/o cable
C3-CHG-01-EU-00: Charger unit including cable for Europe
C3-CHG-01-UK-00: Charger unit including cable for United Kingdom
C3-CHG-01-US-00: Charger unit including cable for United States
C3-CHG-01-AU-00: Charger unit including cable for Australia
4. Using the battery charger
Before the C3 system can be used, the battery must be charged using the C3 battery charger. It takes 5-8 hours to
fully charge a battery.
Battery mounted in charger
GACELL A/S - Sletten 17 - DK 7500 Holstebro - 961 02 961
User Guide C3-CHG-01-xx-00 Rev. 01  Page 3 of 3
The yellow LED lights up when the charger is connected to power. Place the battery in the charger by sliding it in
and rotating it until it is pulled into place by the magnets. The green LED will flash at approx. 1 second intervals
while the battery is being charged. Once charging is complete the green LED remains permanently lit. Remove the
battery by rotating it 90 degrees. It will then be ejected and be ready for use in the C3 controller.